/S
Ny 4

From the Station Manager’s Desk!

The month of April brings with it celebrations of “Jazz
Appreciation Month” as we at WDCB do our part to cast a
brighter spotlight on this great American art form we love so
much.

In addition to bringing you a month of fantastic jazz on the
radio, we’ll be again celebrating with a Jazz Brunch at City
Winery in Chicago. Note that it’s on a Saturday this time out,
as we present the fabulous vocalist Tammy McCann with her
quartet on Saturday, April 6. Doors/Brunch open at 11am,
and the music runs from noon to 2pm. It’ll be fun day of
music and food. Don’t miss it!

It's just one of the cool events you’ll want to be a part of in
April. We also are teaming with the Jazz Institute of Chicago
(celebrating their 50th anniversary this year) for a Jazz
Education Day event featuring saxophonists Ari Brown and
Rajiv Halim at the Jazz Showcase on April 23rd. And don't
miss our next Encore Film Series screening as we present “St.
Louis Blues” starring Nat “King” Cole at College of DuPage on
April 26th. Check all of our event listings for more great music
happenings this month.

We all offer a huge note of thanks to everyone who
supported us so generously during our recent Spring Pledge
Drive. You are helping jazz radio thrive here in Chicagoland.

Happy listening!  Dan Bindert — WDCB Station Manager

WDCB Sponsored Events

City Winery
4/5: Cyrille Aimee
4/28: Kevin Eubanks Group

UChicago Presents: Jazz at Logan
4/5: The Cookers

JIC JazzCity Series
4/5: The Blues Branch

Old Town School
4/5: Bill Frisell's Harmony
4/28: Mary Flower

PianoForte Studios
4/14: Movie: ‘Time Remembered’
4/25: Keri Johnsrud & Kevin Bales

llliana Jazz Monthly Concert
Glendora House Ballroom
4/14: Kimberly Gordon Big Band

Hyde Park Jazz Society
"Third Tuesdays at Cafe Logan"
4/16: Chris Madsen

Jamey Aebersold Jazz Series
UIC School of Theatre & Music
4/17: Jo Ann Daugherty Quartet

Northwestern University
4/20: Sherman Irby Group

Nichols Concert Hall
4/20: Lionel Hampton Birthday
Celebration

Emanuel Episcopal Church
4/25: Ron Perrillo Quartet

SPACE in Evanston
4/26: Charlie Hunter & Lucy
Woodward

MONTHLY NEWSLETTER FOR THE

90. $FM Cuetone FRrRIENDS OF WDCB

Office: (630) 942-4200 | Studio: (630) 942-4300 | www.WDCB.org

APRIL 2019

WDCB Presents

(for more details: WDCB.org)
WDCB NIGHT AT THE JAZZ SHOWCASE
Sponsored by: Steve Maxwell Vintage & Custom Drums
Co-Presented with the Jazz Institute of Chicago
FREE, with one-drink minimum! sets at 8 p.m. & 10 p.m.
4/23: Ari Brown & Rajiv Halim
(Jazz Education presentation at 6pm)

BLUESDAY TUESDAY with Tom Marker
Sponsored by: Revolution Brewing from Chicago
FitzGerald’s, Berwyn 8 p.m. — $10 cover

4/2: Billy Branch & the Sons of Blues

WDCB JAZZ — JAMMIN’ IN THE STACKS — FREE!
4/25: Chris Madsen Quintet (Libertyville Civic Center)
4/28: Barb City Stompers (Wheaton Public Library)

WDCB ENCORE FILM SERIES
Sponsored by: Larc Jewelers Glen Ellyn / Wheaton
College of DuPage - SRC 2000 8 p.m. - S10

4/26: St. Louis Blues

WDCB SATURDAY JAZZ BRUNCH
City Winery, Chicago 11 a.m.to 2 p.m.—525
4/6: Tammy McCann

WDCB JAZZ PARTY - FREE!
Winter’s Jazz Club, Chicago 7:30 p.m. & 9:30 p.m.
4/10: Fume' Gypsy Jazz Project

WDCB JAZZ SALON AT MAYSLAKE
Sponsored by: DK Cole Executive Search
Mayslake Peabody Estate 7:30 p.m. - S15

4/18: Curtis Robinson Trio - Tribute to Motown

WDCB’s WEDNESDAY SIDEBAR SESSIONS
FitzGerald’s, Berwyn 8to 11 p.m.—$10 cover
4/3: Event Horizon
4/10: Chicago Latin Jazz Collective
4/17: Jarod Bufe Quartet
4/24: Ryan Schultz/Chad McCullough’s Metal on Flesh

WDCB VOCAL JAZZ SPOTLIGHT — FREE!
Parkers’, Downers Grove Wednesdays: 6 to 9 p.m.
4/3: Petra van Nuis & Kevin Fort
4/10: Dee Alexander & John McLean
4/17: Wayne Messmer Duo
4/24: Typhanie Monique & Neal Alger

WDCB JAZZ THURSDAYS — FREE!
Adelle’s, Wheaton Thursdays: 7 to 10 p.m.
4/4 Steve Ramsdell Duo
4/11 John Avila Duo
4/18 Shawn Maxwell Duo
4/25 Paul Abella Trio




WDCB PROGRAM LISTINGS WDCB Night at The Jazz Showcase

Tue, Apr. 23 at 8pm & 10pm - FREE!

Folk Festival

Tuesday, 8 p.m.

Apr 02: 'April Folk' - The duo, "Last Acre" live in studio, plus April topics
featured in the eclectic mix

Apr 09: 'Tragic Folk' theme (Lincoln assassination, Titanic, Dust Bowl,
gun violence, more)

Apr 16: 'Stormy Folk' segment and more

Apr 23: 'Literary Folk' - also an Event Night featuring Jenny Bienemann
and "Haiku Milieu", with special guests: Robin Bienemann, Sue Fink,
Terry White, Rachel Drew, Ron Lazzeretti, Amy Dixon-Kolar, and Bob
Dixon-Kolar. A limited audience can attend the pre-radio show concert
7-8 p.m. at WDCB, but advance seating reservations are required to
host at LKupbeat@aol.com.

Apr 30: Festival Mixer Edition! This show's most eclectic blend, with
trivia and prizes!

American Backroads

Thursday, 9 p.m.

Apr 04: Billy Gibbons solo and ZZ Top blues

Apr 11: Hillbilly Jazz featuring David Grisman, Asleep At The Wheel,
Danny Gatton, Roy Buchanan and others

Apr 18: Linda Ronstadt and friends Live Favorites from 1980

Apr 25: Storytellers with John Prine, Steve Goodman, Guy Clark, Kris
Kristofferson and many more

Those Were the Days

Saturday, 1 p.m.

Apr 06: Kraft Music Hall, Mr. District Attorney, World News Today
Apr 13: Fibber McGee and Molly, Suspense, Judy Canova Show, Green
Hornet, Burns and Allen Show, Doctors at War

Apr 20: Radio's Easter Basket

Apr 27: Our 49th Anniversary Show - 'Thanks for Listening'

Midwest Ballroom

Saturday, 5 p.m.

Apr 06: New Releases

Apr 13: Easy Listening Favorites
Apr 20: Big Band Dance Party
Apr 27: Memorable Melodies

The Sounds of Brazil

Sunday, 2 p.m.

Apr 07: Millennial Music Makers
Apr 14: Rosa Passos’ Birthday

Apr 21: Best Brazilian Compilations
Apr 28: Brazil’s Chill

Ari Brown & Rajiv Halim

Jazz Education presentation at 6pm
presented with Jazz Inst. of Chicago

Jazz Showcase — Chicago

WDCB PRESENTS

BLUESDAY TUESDAY

HOST & DJ TOM MARKER -
NEW BAND EACH MONTH!

%5 REVOLUTION PINTS!

g‘l;?znsonzi) .
= FITZGERALD’S
E‘ '_5. 6615 W. ROOSEVELT, BERWYN
= 2 FITZGERALDSNIGHTCLUB.COM

Tue, Apr. 2: Billy Branch
& the Sons of Blues
1st set broadcast LIVE on WDCB!
FitzGerald’s in Berwyn

University of lllinois Chicago

School of Theatre & Music
“Jamey Aebersold Jazz Concert Series
Winter/Spring 2019 Season

Wednesdays — at 7:30pm — FREE!
Sponsored by WDCB
...and recorded for later broadcast!

Apr. 17, Jo Ann Daugherty Quartet



WDCB’s Program Schedule

Midnight

1:00

2:00

3:00

4:00
5:00

6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00
10:00

11:00

Noon

1:00

2:00

3:00
4:00

5:00

6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

Midnight

‘ Sunday

Blues Before
Sunrise

Sounds
Ethereal

Music from the
Hearts of Space

First Light

The Arts
Section
‘DCB Jazz

Legends of Jazz
with Ramsey
Lewis

Sounds of Brazil
w/ Scott Adams

Mambo Clasico
con El Caobo

New Vintage

Wayne Messmer

Monday ‘ Tuesday ‘Wednesday Thursday

‘DCB Jazz

Midnight to 7 p.m.
Monday to Friday

WDCB Jazz Calendar
Weekdays:

Friday

12:20a.m., 4:45 a.m., 8:25a.m., 11:10 a.m., 2:40 p.m., & 5:50 p.m.

Saturdays: 12:20 a.m., 4:20 a.m. & 8:20 a.m.
Sundays: 9:40 a.m., 11:40 a.m. & 12:50 p.m.

‘ Saturday

Infinite Groove

Saturday
Sunrise Set

‘DCB Jazz

When Jazz
Was King

Swing Shift

Those Were
the Days

Midwest
Ballroom

Radio Show

Sunday Jazz
w/ Dee
Alexander

Jazz Tropicale

Jazz Night Chicago Jazz Afterglow American
in America Live Routes
Ireland Tonight Folk Festival Night Lights
Chicago Jazz American
Spotlight Backroads
House Party Jazz Organic Hambone’s
Blues Party
The Grateful How the West Notes from
Dead Hour Was Strung the Jazz
Underground

The Real Deal
w/ Orbert Davis

Jammin’ Jazz:
Jazz for the
New
Generation

Blues Time
w/ Tom Marker

Blues from Red
Rooster Lounge

Blacks & Blues

Night Train

Midnight

1:00

2:00

3:00

4:00
5:00

6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00
10:00

11:00

Noon

1:00

2:00

3:00
4:00

5:00

6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

Midnight




College of DuPage
WDCB Public Radio

425 Fawell Bivd
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599

Address Service Requested
Time Sensitive Material

First-Class Mail
Presorted

U.S. Postage Paid
Permit No. 174
Glen Ellyn, IL

INSIDE YOUR APRIL 2019 CUETONE

Drive!

e Thank you for your financial support during WDCB'’s Spring Pledge

e \WDCB’s Bluesday Tuesday, hosted by Tom Marker and sponsored by
Revolution Brewing, Billy Branch & the Sons of Blues at FitzGerald’s
in Berwyn on Tue, April 2!

e For our FREE WDCB Night at The Jazz Showcase we present Ari

www.WDCB.oRrc BFOYVH & Rajiv.HaIim on Tue, April 23, starting at 6pm with Jazz
Institute of Chicago Jazz Education presentation - sponsored by
Steve Maxwell Vintage & Custom Drums!

CUETONE AVAILABLE BY EMAIL

WDCB’s monthly newsletter is also available by email! In fact,
when you choose to receive the eCuetone, our monthly
communique arrives more quickly, and it has more content than
the printed version. You will also receive the weekly companion
publication with contest and ticket giveaways EVERY week! And
don’t forget: Because we’re sending by email, WDCB saves
money that would be spent on paper, postage, and printing. If
you think you’ll miss having the Cuetone to hold in your hands,
the eCuetone always has a link to the paper version so you can
download and print it at home. More info: WDCB.org/signup

OTHER WAYS TO SUPPORT WDCB

WDCB has many support programs in addition to your
annual contribution:
e  Employer Matching Gifts
e “Legacy” Giving
Vehicle Donations
e  Music Purchase through iTunes & Amazon

Please visit WDCB.org for more information on all of
these programs, or call (630) 942-4200!

Contact WDCB for more information: (630) 942-4200 or WDCB.org




