

Cuetone FRIENDS OF WDCB

Office: (630) 942-4200 | Studio: (630) 942-4300 | www.WDCB.org

From the Station Manager's Desk!

The month of April brings with it celebrations of "Jazz Appreciation Month" as we at WDCB do our part to cast a brighter spotlight on this great American art form we love so much.

In addition to bringing you a month of fantastic jazz on the radio, we'll be again celebrating with a Jazz Brunch at City Winery in Chicago. Note that it's on a Saturday this time out, as we present the fabulous vocalist Tammy McCann with her quartet on Saturday, April 6. Doors/Brunch open at 11am, and the music runs from noon to 2pm. It'll be fun day of music and food. Don't miss it!

It's just one of the cool events you'll want to be a part of in April. We also are teaming with the Jazz Institute of Chicago (celebrating their 50th anniversary this year) for a Jazz Education Day event featuring saxophonists Ari Brown and Rajiv Halim at the Jazz Showcase on April 23rd. And don't miss our next Encore Film Series screening as we present "St. Louis Blues" starring Nat "King" Cole at College of DuPage on April 26th. Check all of our event listings for more great music happenings this month.

We all offer a huge note of thanks to everyone who supported us so generously during our recent Spring Pledge Drive. You are helping jazz radio thrive here in Chicagoland.

Happy listening! Dan Bindert – WDCB Station Manager

WDCB Sponsored Events

City Winery

4/5: Cyrille Aimee 4/28: Kevin Eubanks Group

UChicago Presents: Jazz at Logan

4/5: The Cookers

JIC JazzCity Series

4/5: The Blues Branch

Old Town School

4/5: Bill Frisell's Harmony 4/28: Mary Flower

PianoForte Studios

4/14: Movie: 'Time Remembered' 4/25: Keri Johnsrud & Kevin Bales

Illiana Jazz Monthly Concert

Glendora House Ballroom 4/14: Kimberly Gordon Big Band **Hyde Park Jazz Society**

"Third Tuesdays at Cafe Logan" 4/16: Chris Madsen

Jamey Aebersold Jazz Series

UIC School of Theatre & Music 4/17: Jo Ann Daugherty Quartet

Northwestern University

4/20: Sherman Irby Group

Nichols Concert Hall

4/20: Lionel Hampton Birthday Celebration

Emanuel Episcopal Church

4/25: Ron Perrillo Quartet

SPACE in Evanston

4/26: Charlie Hunter & Lucy Woodward

APRIL 2019

WDCB Presents

(for more details: WDCB.org)

WDCB NIGHT AT THE JAZZ SHOWCASE

Sponsored by: Steve Maxwell Vintage & Custom Drums Co-Presented with the Jazz Institute of Chicago

FREE, with one-drink minimum! sets at 8 p.m. & 10 p.m.

4/23: Ari Brown & Rajiv Halim

(Jazz Education presentation at 6pm)

BLUESDAY TUESDAY with Tom Marker

Sponsored by: Revolution Brewing from Chicago

FitzGerald's, Berwyn 8 p.m. - \$10 cover 4/2: Billy Branch & the Sons of Blues

WDCB JAZZ - JAMMIN' IN THE STACKS - FREE!

4/25: Chris Madsen Quintet (Libertyville Civic Center) 4/28: Barb City Stompers (Wheaton Public Library)

WDCB ENCORE FILM SERIES

Sponsored by: Larc Jewelers Glen Ellyn / Wheaton **College of DuPage - SRC 2000** 8 p.m. - \$10

4/26: St. Louis Blues

WDCB SATURDAY JAZZ BRUNCH

City Winery, Chicago 11 a.m. to 2 p.m. – \$25

4/6: Tammy McCann

WDCB JAZZ PARTY - FREE!

Winter's Jazz Club, Chicago 7:30 p.m. & 9:30 p.m.

4/10: Fume' Gypsy Jazz Project

WDCB JAZZ SALON AT MAYSLAKE

Sponsored by: DK Cole Executive Search Mayslake Peabody Estate 7:30 p.m. - \$15

4/18: Curtis Robinson Trio - Tribute to Motown

WDCB's WEDNESDAY SIDEBAR SESSIONS

FitzGerald's, Berwyn 8 to 11 p.m. - \$10 cover

4/3: Event Horizon

4/10: Chicago Latin Jazz Collective

4/17: Jarod Bufe Quartet

4/24: Ryan Schultz/Chad McCullough's Metal on Flesh

WDCB VOCAL JAZZ SPOTLIGHT - FREE!

Parkers', Downers Grove Wednesdays: 6 to 9 p.m.

4/3: Petra van Nuis & Kevin Fort

4/10: Dee Alexander & John McLean

Wayne Messmer Duo 4/17:

4/24: Typhanie Monique & Neal Alger

WDCB JAZZ THURSDAYS - FREE!

Adelle's, Wheaton Thursdays: 7 to 10 p.m.

4/4 Steve Ramsdell Duo

4/11 John Avila Duo

4/18 Shawn Maxwell Duo

4/25 Paul Abella Trio

WDCB PROGRAM LISTINGS

Folk Festival

Tuesday, 8 p.m.

Apr 02: 'April Folk' - The duo, "Last Acre" live in studio, plus April topics featured in the eclectic mix

Apr 09: 'Tragic Folk' theme (Lincoln assassination, Titanic, Dust Bowl, gun violence, more)

Apr 16: 'Stormy Folk' segment and more

Apr 23: 'Literary Folk' - also an Event Night featuring Jenny Bienemann and "Haiku Milieu", with special guests: Robin Bienemann, Sue Fink, Terry White, Rachel Drew, Ron Lazzeretti, Amy Dixon-Kolar, and Bob Dixon-Kolar. A limited audience can attend the pre-radio show concert 7-8 p.m. at WDCB, but advance seating reservations are required to host at LKupbeat@aol.com.

Apr 30: Festival Mixer Edition! This show's most eclectic blend, with trivia and prizes!

American Backroads

Thursday, 9 p.m.

Apr 04: Billy Gibbons solo and ZZ Top blues

Apr 11: Hillbilly Jazz featuring David Grisman, Asleep At The Wheel,

Danny Gatton, Roy Buchanan and others

Apr 18: Linda Ronstadt and friends Live Favorites from 1980

Apr 25: Storytellers with John Prine, Steve Goodman, Guy Clark, Kris

Kristofferson and many more

Those Were the Days

Saturday, 1 p.m.

Apr 06: Kraft Music Hall, Mr. District Attorney, World News Today

Apr 13: Fibber McGee and Molly, Suspense, Judy Canova Show, Green

Hornet, Burns and Allen Show, Doctors at War

Apr 20: Radio's Easter Basket

Apr 27: Our 49th Anniversary Show - 'Thanks for Listening'

Midwest Ballroom

Saturday, 5 p.m.

Apr 06: New Releases

Apr 13: Easy Listening Favorites

Apr 20: Big Band Dance Party

Apr 27: Memorable Melodies

The Sounds of Brazil

Sunday, 2 p.m.

Apr 07: Millennial Music Makers

Apr 14: Rosa Passos' Birthday

Apr 21: Best Brazilian Compilations

Apr 28: Brazil's Chill

WDCB Night at The Jazz Showcase

Tue, Apr. 23 at 8pm & 10pm - FREE!
Ari Brown & Rajiv Halim
Jazz Education presentation at 6pm
presented with Jazz Inst. of Chicago
Jazz Showcase – Chicago









Tue, Apr. 2: Billy Branch & the Sons of Blues 1st set broadcast LIVE on WDCB! FitzGerald's in Berwyn

University of Illinois Chicago School of Theatre & Music "Jamey Aebersold Jazz Concert Series" Winter/Spring 2019 Season

Wednesdays – at 7:30pm – FREE!
Sponsored by WDCB
...and recorded for later broadcast!
Apr. 17, Jo Ann Daugherty Quartet

WDCB's Program Schedule

	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
Midnight	Blues Before Sunrise						Infinite Groove	Midnight
1:00								1:00
2:00								2:00
3:00								3:00
4:00								4:00
5:00	Sounds Ethereal							5:00
6:00	Music from the Hearts of Space						Saturday Sunrise Set	6:00
7:00	First Light		•	DCB Jaz	Z		'DCB Jazz	7:00
8:00	The Arts	Midnight to 7 p.m.						8:00
	Section	Monday to Friday						
9:00 10:00	'DCB Jazz						When Jazz	9:00 10:00
10:00							Was King	10:00
11:00		WDCB Jazz Calendar Weekdays: 12:20 a.m., 4:45 a.m., 8:25 a.m., 11:10 a.m., 2:40 p.m., & 5:50 p.m.					Swing Shift	11:00
		Saturdays: 12:20 a.m., 4:20 a.m. & 8:20 a.m.						
Noon	Legends of Jazz with Ramsey Lewis		Sundays: 9:40	a.m., 11:40 a.m	. & 12:50 p.m.			Noon
1:00	Lewis						Those Were the Days	1:00
2:00	Sounds of Brazil w/ Scott Adams							2:00
3:00								3:00
4:00	Mambo Clásico							4:00
5:00	con El Caobo						Midwest Ballroom	5:00
6:00	New Vintage							6:00
7:00	Wayne Messmer Radio Show	Jazz Night in America	Chicago Jazz Live	Afterglow	American Routes	The Real Deal w/ Orbert Davis	Blues Time w/ Tom Marker	7:00
8:00	Sunday Jazz w/ Dee Alexander	Ireland Tonight	Folk Festival	Night Lights				8:00
9:00	AICAGIUCI			Chicago Jazz Spotlight	American Backroads		Blues from Red Rooster Lounge	9:00
10:00	Jazz Tropicale	House Party		Jazz Organic	Hambone's Blues Party	Jammin' Jazz: Jazz for the New	Blacks & Blues	10:00
11:00		The Grateful Dead Hour	How the West Was Strung	Notes from the Jazz Underground		Generation	Night Train	11:00
Midnight				onderground				Midnight

College of DuPage WDCB Public Radio 425 Fawell Blvd Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599 First-Class Mail Presorted U.S. Postage Paid Permit No. 174 Glen Ellyn, IL

Address Service Requested Time Sensitive Material



INSIDE YOUR APRIL 2019 CUETONE

- Thank you for your financial support during WDCB's Spring Pledge Drive!
- WDCB's Bluesday Tuesday, hosted by Tom Marker and sponsored by Revolution Brewing, Billy Branch & the Sons of Blues at FitzGerald's in Berwyn on Tue, April 2!
- For our FREE WDCB Night at The Jazz Showcase we present Ari Brown & Rajiv Halim on Tue, April 23, starting at 6pm with Jazz Institute of Chicago Jazz Education presentation - sponsored by Steve Maxwell Vintage & Custom Drums!

CUETONE AVAILABLE BY EMAIL

WDCB's monthly newsletter is also available by email! In fact, when you choose to receive the eCuetone, our monthly communique arrives more quickly, and it has more content than the printed version. You will also receive the weekly companion publication with contest and ticket giveaways EVERY week! And don't forget: Because we're sending by email, WDCB saves money that would be spent on paper, postage, and printing. If you think you'll miss having the Cuetone to hold in your hands, the eCuetone always has a link to the paper version so you can download and print it at home. More info: WDCB.org/signup

OTHER WAYS TO SUPPORT WDCB

WDCB has many support programs in addition to your annual contribution:

- Employer Matching Gifts
- "Legacy" Giving
- Vehicle Donations
- Music Purchase through iTunes & Amazon

Please visit WDCB.org for more information on all of these programs, or call (630) 942-4200!

Contact WDCB for more information: (630) 942-4200 or WDCB.org